



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

DEVIN COLEMAN,)
) No. 83, 2022
 Defendant Below-)
 Appellant,) ON APPEAL FROM
) THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
 v.) STATE OF DELAWARE
) ID No. 2010012644A/B
 STATE OF DELAWARE,)
)
 Plaintiff Below-)
 Appellee.)

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE IN AND FOR KENT COUNTY

OPENING BRIEF

COLLINS & PRICE

Patrick J. Collins, ID No. 4692
8 East 13th Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 655-4600

Attorney for Appellant

Dated: July 7, 2022

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS iii

NATURE OF THE PROCEEDINGS 1

Indictment and pretrial matters 1

Trial 7

Sentencing..... 8

Appeal 9

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 10

STATEMENT OF FACTS 12

The “A” trial: drug dealing..... 12

The “B” trial: person prohibited charges 17

ARGUMENT 25

I. THE SUPERIOR COURT ERRED BY DENYING DEFENSE COUNSEL’S REQUEST FOR A MISSING EVIDENCE INSTRUCTION, RESULTING IN A DEPRIVATION OF MR. COLEMAN’S DUE PROCESS RIGHTS..... 25

A. Question Presented 25

B. Standard of Review..... 25

C. Merits of Argument 25

Applicable legal precepts 25

The Superior Court erred in finding the State did not breach its duty to collect and preserve evidence..... 31

*The Court’s erroneous ruling caused prejudice to Mr. Coleman and
resulted in a deprivation of his right to due process.....*33

CONCLUSION.....36

EXHIBIT A: Corrected Sentence Order, February 25, 2022

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

Bailey v. State, 521 A.2d 1069, 1090.....26, 27

Baynum v. State, 133 A.3d 963 (Del. 2016)28

Coleman v. State, 192, 2021D.2

Deberry v. State, 457 A.2d 744, 751 (Del. 1983).....*passim*

Johnson v. State, 27 A.3d 541, 547 (Del. 2011).....27, 29, 30, 32, 33

Lolly v. State, 611 A.2d 956 (Del. 1992)*passim*

Lunnon v. State, 710 A.2d 197, 199 (Del. 1998).....25

State v. Coleman, 2021 WL 2181428 (Del. Super. May 27, 2021).....2, 3

State v. Mack, 2021 WL 4848230 (Del. Super. Oct. 18, 2021).....5

Statutes

11 *Del. C.* § 2407(g)(4).....6
